

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INCOME TAX APPEAL NO. 812 OF 2019

Pr. Commissioner of Income Tax	.. Appellant
v/s.	
Jewelry Unlimited	Respondent

ALONG WITH

INCOME TAX APPEAL NOS. 815/2019, 816/2019, 817/2019,
818/2019, 824/2019, 825/2019, 833/2019, 834/2019, 840/2019,
845/2019, 846/2019, 855/2019, 863/2019, 866/2019, 870/2019,
871/2019, 875/2019, 876/2019, 886/2019, 887/2019, 897/2019,
898/2019, 911/2019, 917/2019, 919/2019, 923/2019, 931/2019,
932/2019, 935/2019, 937/2019, 948/2019, 951/2019, 957/2019,
958/2019, 960/2019, 965/2019, 970/2019, 972/2019, 978/2019,
980/2019, 986/2019, 988/2019, 989/2019, 998/2019, 1000/2019,
1006/2019 AND 1017/2019

Mr. Sham Walve, Mr. Suresh Kumar, Mr. N.C. Mohanty, Mr. Akhileshwar Sharma, Mr. P.C. Chhotaray, Mr. Arvind Pinto for the appellant/s in respective appeals

Mr. Sham Walve i/b Padma Divakar for the appellant in ITXA 840/19

Mr. N.C. Mohanty i/b A.R. Malhotra for the appellant in ITXA 935/19 and 1006/19

Mr. Atul Jasani for the respondent in ITXA No. 866/19, 886/19,

Ms. Aasifa Khan for the respondent in ITXA No. 998/19

Ms. Namrata Kasale for the respondent in ITXA No. 1017/19

**CORAM : M.S. SANKLECHA &
NITIN JAMDAR, J.J.**

DATED : 14th NOVEMBER, 2019

P.C.

1. In all these appeals, the learned Counsel appearing for the appellant states that they do not stand covered by the CBDT Circular No.17 of 2019 dated 8th August, 2019 issued by the Central Board of Direct Taxes (CBDT).
2. Therefore, these appeals to be come up in its usual course.

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

(M.S. SANKLECHA, J.)